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Monday - Holly Forest School 

Tuesday - Ash Forest School 

Wednesday - Year 4 Swimming 

Thursday - World Book Day 

Friday - Chestnut Forest School 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Harley 

Maeve C 

Bella 

Maeve C 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Bella  Tayla 

 Eva J  Kathleen 

 Ava  Freddie 

  

Chestnut Lily 

Holly Archie 

Ash Sadie 

Beech Jacob 

Birch EVERYONE 

Willow Isaac 

This half term’s Value is……Responsibility  

Year 4 Swimming 
Next week, year 4 will be starting their swimming 

lessons at Moorhouse School. They will go  
swimming every Wednesday afternoon so please 

make sure you send them in with their full  
swimming kit which is outlined in the letter sent. 

Please make sure that the form is returned  
Monday latest to ensure your child can attend 

the first session. Parent volunteers are  
still required so if you are able to help, please 

email the office. 

Parking in Front of the School 
Please can you make sure that you DO NOT park in the slip road in front of the school for school 

pick up. This is dangerous for our children leaving the school and caused an Ambulance to  

struggle getting to the school yesterday! We understand that parking around the school can be 

tricky but there are many side roads to park down and the safety of our pupils must come first. 

Girls Football Tournament  

On Tuesday, the year 5/6 girls took part in the Oxted School 

Football Tournament. They played incredibly well in the 

tournament playing 7 other teams. A big congratulations to 

Maeve and Scarlett, our 2 goal scorers of the tournament!! 

Over all we came 4th out of 8 teams and we are so proud of 

the girls!!!!!! 

WORLD BOOK DAY NEXT THURSDAY 
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SPRING TERM 24/25 

17th-21st February 2025 Half Term 

Thursday 6th March 2025 World Book Day 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


